
107,172 -3.6 4,393 5,023 14.3

14,458 -7.5 Adult 3,924 4,470 13.9

92,714 -3.0 Juvenile 469 553 17.9

3,907.0 -5.1 Male 3,656 4,112 12.5

527.1 -9.0 Female 737 911 23.6

3,379.9 -4.5 12,798 10,424 -18.5

Adult 11,207 9,151 -18.3

Juvenile 1,591 1,273 -20.0

Male 9,031 7,582 -16.0

Female 3,767 2,842 -24.6

188 -5.1 62,128 54,618 -12.1

Firearm 154 -4.9 Adult 60,614 52,916 -12.7

Knife/Cutting Instr. 19 -5.0 Juvenile 1,514 1,702 12.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 3 -57.1 Male 49,619 44,604 -10.1

Other 12 33.3 Female 12,509 10,014 -19.9

874 9.8 79,319 70,065 -11.7

Firearm 26 -27.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 22 69.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 751 13.1

Other 75 -9.6

4,032 -16.5 23 18 -21.7

Firearm 1,745 -21.6 0 1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 241 -10.1 285 296 3.9

Hands/Fists/Feet 1,648 -14.8 173 214 23.7

Other 398 -1.0 2,002 1,716 -14.3

9,364 -4.5 33 20 -39.4

Firearm 3,571 0.7 6,388 6,391 0.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1,342 -5.6 410 431 5.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 1,502 -9.5 43 50 16.3

Other 2,949 -7.4 9,357 9,137 -2.4

11,628 -1.2

Forced Entry 7,047 -9.3

No Forced Entry 3,359 22.1

Attempted Entry 1,222 -2.9

72,384 -3.8

Pocket Picking 876 8.6

Purse Snatching 286 3.6

Shoplifting 10,512 -14.9

From Motor Vehicle 26,189 -3.9

Motor Vehicle Parts 8,532 1.2

Bicycles 1,475 -17.6

From Building 3,290 0.9

From Coin Oper. Dev. 27 -41.3

All Other 21,197 0.8

8,702 1.6

107,172 -3.6
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January - December 2017

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

Total Index Crime 111,219 Violent Offense Arrests

Total Violent Crime 15,635

Total Property Crime 95,584

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2016 2017
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2016 2017

Percent 

Change

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2016 2017 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 4,118.0

Violent Crime Rate 578.9

Property Crime Rate 3,539.1

Rape 796 TOTAL ARRESTS

36

Murder 198 Part II Offense Arrests

162

20

7

13 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

664
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2016 2017 Percent 

Change83

9

1,934 Fondling

402 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 9,810 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 4,831 Murder

2,227 Manslaughter

268 Rape

Burglary 11,774

7,766 Property Information Values

3,546 Simple Assault

1,421 Threat/Intimidation

1,659 Simple Stalking

2,750
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

1,258 VALUE VALUE

3,184 TOTAL OFFENSES

276 Clothing & Furs 11,209,849 816,930

12,348 Motor Vehicles 139,883,343 248,577,301

75,242 Currency, Note, Etc. 23,509,363 219,217

807 Jewelry, Precious Metals 43,513,307 393,241

108,372

3,260 Household Goods 3,441,096 64,626

27,255 Office Equipment 10,593,236 203,019

8,431 TVs, Radios, Stereos 8,020,723 128,012

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 8,568 Miscellaneous 74,452,381 5,949,923

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 111,219 TOTAL VALUES 320,854,180 256,588,400

46 Consumable Goods 4,849,249 115,109

21,029 Livestock 252,772 12,650

1,790 Firearms 1,128,861



5

5

TOTAL 5,282

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
2,589

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

977

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
1,716

VEHICLE RECOVERY

14

ARSON

3

3

0

0

2

1

0

1

1

3

TOTAL INHABITED

31

17

1

2

20

6

8

34

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

50

0

9

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

155

TOTAL ABANDONED

15

4

1

0

3

8

1

35

113

19

1,946

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

8

0

63

33

919

6

3,032

33

6

4,100

115

26

420

10

1,242

Other

1

0

73

1

975

Cohabitant

5

0

20

9

290

0

1,053

30

10

1,417

71

82

187

2

555

Other Family

4

0

746

Sibling

0

0

23

24

200

1

656

27

0

931

40

168

1

483

24

Child

4

0

24

2

122

17

2,104

Parent

1

0

23

32

183

0

736

42

1

1,018

20

1

268

6

1,666

Spouse

3

1

214

1,716

20

6,391

431

50

9,137

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Miami-Dade County

2,743,095

1.1

-2.1

-2.0

-3.7

-3.4

-3.4

-5.9

-7.5

109,795

106,041

99,734

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2017

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2013

2014

2015

-2.9

-3.2

-5.4

126,704

122,602

115,969

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-4.0

-4.4

111,219 95,584

92,714

-4.2

-3.0

2,582,375

2,613,692

2,653,934

2,700,794

1.6

4,906.5

4,690.8

4,369.7

4,118.0

3,907.02017

.

107,172 -3.6

16,909

16,561

16,235

15,635

14,458

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-6.8

-5.8

-5.1

1.2

1.2

1.5

1.82016 -4.1

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

18

1

296


