



# Miami-Dade County January - December 2017

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

#### **Crime Volume and Rate**

MEASURE	2016	2016 2017	
Total Index Crime	111,219	107,172	-3.6
Total Violent Crime	15,635	14,458	-7.5
Total Property Crime	95,584	92,714	-3.0
Total Crime Rate	4,118.0	3,907.0	-5.1
Violent Crime Rate	578.9	527.1	-9.0
Property Crime Rate	3,539.1	3,379.9	-4.5

#### **Offense Totals**

Offense Totals								
INDEX	OFFENSES	2016	2017	Percent Change				
Murde	r	198	188	-5.1				
	Firearm	162	154	-4.9				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	20	19	-5.0				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	7	3	-57.1				
	Other	9	12	33.3				
Rape		796	874	9.8				
	Firearm	36	26	-27.8				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	13	22	69.2				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	664	751	13.1				
	Other	83	75	-9.6				
Robbe	ry	4,831	4,032	-16.5				
	Firearm	2,227	1,745	-21.6				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	268	241	-10.1				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	1,934	1,648	-14.8				
	Other	402	398	-1.0				
Aggravated Assault		9,810	9,364	-4.5				
	Firearm	3,546	3,571	0.7				
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	1,421	1,342	-5.6				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	1,659	1,502	-9.5				
	Other	3,184	2,949	-7.4				
Burgla	ry	11,774	11,628	-1.2				
	Forced Entry	7,766	7,047	-9.3				
	No Forced Entry	2,750	3,359	22.1				
	Attempted Entry	1,258	1,222	-2.9				
Larcen	у	75,242	72,384	-3.8				
	Pocket Picking	807	876	8.6				
	Purse Snatching	276	286	3.6				
	Shoplifting	12,348	10,512	-14.9				
	From Motor Vehicle	27,255	27,255 26,189					
	Motor Vehicle Parts	8,431	8,532	1.2				
	Bicycles	1,790	1,475	-17.6				
	From Building	3,260	3,290	0.9				
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	46	27	-41.3				
	All Other	21,029	21,197	0.8				
Motor	Vehicle Theft	8,568	8,702	1.6				
TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	111,219	107,172	-3.6				

#### **Arrest Totals**

ARREST TYPE	2016	2017	Percent Change
Violent Offense Arrests	4,393	5,023	14.3
Adult	3,924	4,470	13.9
Juvenile	469	553	17.9
Male	3,656	4,112	12.5
Female	737	911	23.6
Property Offense Arrests	12,798	10,424	-18.5
Adult	11,207	9,151	-18.3
Juvenile	1,591	1,273	-20.0
Male	9,031	7,582	-16.0
Female	3,767	2,842	-24.6
Part II Offense Arrests	62,128	54,618	-12.1
Adult	60,614	52,916	-12.7
Juvenile	1,514	1,702	12.4
Male	49,619	44,604	-10.1
Female	12,509	10,014	-19.9
TOTAL ARRESTS	79,319	70,065	-11.7

### **Domestic Violence by Offense Type**

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2016	2017	Percent Change	
Murder	23	18	-21.7	
Manslaughter	0	1		
Rape	285	296	3.9	
Fondling	173	214	23.7	
Aggravated Assault	2,002	1,716	-14.3	
Aggravated Stalking	33	20	-39.4	
Simple Assault	6,388	6,391	0.0	
Threat/Intimidation	410	431	5.1	
Simple Stalking	43	50	16.3	
TOTAL OFFENSES	9,357	9,137	-2.4	

### **Property Information Values**

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	23,509,363	219,217
Jewelry, Precious Metals	43,513,307	393,241
Clothing & Furs	11,209,849	816,930
Motor Vehicles	139,883,343	248,577,301
Office Equipment	10,593,236	203,019
TVs, Radios, Stereos	8,020,723	128,012
Firearms	1,128,861	108,372
Household Goods	3,441,096	64,626
Consumable Goods	4,849,249	115,109
Livestock	252,772	12,650
Miscellaneous	74,452,381	5,949,923
TOTAL VALUES	320,854,180	256,588,400

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

.

### **CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT**

## Miami-Dade County

## January - December 2017

### **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2013	126,704	-2.9	16,909	1.1	109,795	-3.4	2,582,375	1.2	4,906.5	-4.0
2014	122,602	-3.2	16,561	-2.1	106,041	-3.4	2,613,692	1.2	4,690.8	-4.4
2015	115,969	-5.4	16,235	-2.0	99,734	-5.9	2,653,934	1.5	4,369.7	-6.8
2016	111,219	-4.1	15,635	-3.7	95,584	-4.2	2,700,794	1.8	4,118.0	-5.8
2017	107,172	-3.6	14,458	-7.5	92,714	-3.0	2,743,095	1.6	3,907.0	-5.1

## Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	18	3	1	4	0	4	5	1	8
Manslaughter	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	296	20	23	24	23	71	20	115	63
Fondling	214	1	32	40	24	82	9	26	33
Aggravated Assault	1,716	268	183	168	200	187	290	420	919
Aggravated Stalking	20	6	0	1	1	2	0	10	6
Simple Assault	6,391	1,666	736	483	656	555	1,053	1,242	3,032
Threat/Intimidation	431	122	42	24	27	73	30	113	33
Simple Stalking	50	17	1	2	0	1	10	19	6
TOTAL OFFENSES	9,137	2,104	1,018	746	931	975	1,417	1,946	4,100

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	31	15	3				
Other Residence	17	4	3				
Storage	1	1	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	2	0	0				
Commercial	20	3	2				
Community/Public	6	8	1				
All Other Structures	8	5	0				
Motor Vehicles	34	5	1				
Other Mobile	1	0	1				
Other	35	9	3				
TOTAL	155	50	14				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	2,589				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	977				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	1,716				
TOTAL	5,282				

 $SOURCE: Florida\ Department\ of\ Law\ Enforcement.\ Florida\ Uniform\ Crime\ Report,\ 2017\ [Computer\ program].\ Tallahassee,\ FL:\ FDLE,\ Florida\ Statistical\ Analysis\ Center.$